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John Roy Ganney

Director Information

Title Mr

Name John Roy Ganney
Postcode

Date of birth January 1944
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

ALPHA POOLE

NATIONAL ALLPARTS LIMITED
ALPHA MOTORS LIMITED
ALPHA RUISLIP

INCHMEAD HOLDINGS

ALPHA STAMFORD

PREMIUM AIRCRAFT SEATING
LIMITED

ALPHA ILFORD

ALPHA STOURBRIDGE

BRISTOL STREET FLEET SERVICES

LIMITED

ALPHA ROMFORD

CLARKE BROTHERS (BRISTOL)
LIMITED

CLARKE BROTHERS (BRISTOL)
LIMITED

ALPHA STOURBRIDGE

JESSUPS VEHICLE CONTRACTS
LIMITED
JESSUPS VEHICLE CONTRACTS
LIMITED
ALPHA BOURNEMOUTH LIMITED

ALPHA ROMFORD

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number

01595686
01261700
01599368
01576027
01599695
00422318
01198015

00792955
00296448
01155778

01303817
00379028

00379028

00296448

00908886

00908886

01376794

01303817

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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FCIS

900337985

900337985

British

App. Date

App. Date

15/03/1994
15/03/1994
15/03/1994
15/03/1994
01/02/1993
01/02/1993
01/02/1993

01/02/1993
01/02/1993
01/02/1993

01/02/1993
25/06/1992

25/06/1992

19/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992

Res. Date

Res. Date

11/08/1994
11/08/1994
11/08/1994
11/08/1994
11/08/1994
11/08/1994
11/08/1994

11/08/1994
11/08/1994
11/08/1994

11/08/1994
11/08/1994

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

Position

Position
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director

Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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BRISTOL STREET FLEET SERVICES

LIMITED
ALPHA ILFORD

BRISTOL STREET (NO.2) LIMITED
PREMIUM AIRCRAFT SEATING
LIMITED

NATIONAL ALLPARTS LIMITED
ALPHA MOTORS LIMITED
JESSUPS MOTOR GROUP
ALPHA BOURNEMOUTH LIMITED
JESSUPS MOTOR GROUP
ALPHA RUISLIP

ALPHA STAMFORD

ALPHA POOLE

BRISTOL STREET (NO.2) LIMITED
INCHMEAD HOLDINGS

SUPER LINE BODIES LIMITED

JESSUPS (STRATFORD) LIMITED

JESSUPS PROPERTIES LIMITED

JESSUPS (EAST HAM) LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01155778

00792955

00622158

01198015

01261700

01599368

00312540

01376794

00312540

01576027

00422318

01595686

00622158
01599695

00244693

00239309

00542074

00558104

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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18/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992

18/01/1992
18/01/1992

18/01/1991

18/01/1991

18/01/1991

18/01/1991

900337985

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

06/07/1994

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

11/08/1994

31/08/1994
11/08/1994

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



